CHERRY COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS August 13, 2024

The Cherry County Board of Equalization convened on August 13, 2024 at 1:23 p.m. Present for the meeting were Commissioners Martin DeNaeyer, Nina Nelson, Mike McConaughey, County Clerk Brittny Longcor, and County Assessor Jackie Moreland.

The Board held a public hearing from 1:25 p.m. to 1:26 p.m. for a property tax exemption application on real and personal property by qualifying organizations. The Board approved Form 451 for Wood Lake Athletic Association, Inc.

The Board held a hearing for Form 458R Notice of Rejection of Homestead Exemption for filer Nancy Stephens, who was not present. The Board approved the Homestead Exemption Application for Nancy Stephens due to the required information being provided.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:39 p.m.